

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBERT TREASE, :
Appellant, :
vs. : Case No. 89,961
STATE OF FLORIDA, :
Appellee. :
_____ :

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR SARASOTA COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ANDREA NORGARD
Assistant Public Defender
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0661066

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33831
(941) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE II	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO APPOINT DIFFERENT COUNSEL (AS STATED BY THE APPELLEE).	1
ISSUE III	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN THE ADMISSION OF THE TESTIMONY AND PRIOR CONSISTENT STATEMENTS OF THE CO-DEFENDANT HOPE SEIGEL (AS STATED BY THE APPELLEE).	4
ISSUE IV	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED REVERSIBLY IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF ALLEGEDLY BAD ACTS OF TREASE	12
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Bohannon v. State</u> , 546 So. 2d 1081, <u>rev. denied</u> , 557 So. 2d 35 (Fla. 1990)	5
<u>Chandler v. State</u> , 702 So. 2d 186 (Fla. 1997)	10
<u>Cuyler v. State</u> , 446 U. S. 335 (1980)	3
<u>Ferrell v. State</u> , 686 So. 2d 1324 (Fla. 1986)	14
<u>Finney v. State</u> , 660 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 1995)	17
<u>Foster v. State</u> , 679 So. 2d 747 (Fla. 1996)	15
<u>Green v. State</u> , 688 So. 2d 301 (Fla. 1996)	8
<u>Hoefert v. State</u> , 617 So. 2d 1046 (Fla. 1993)	16
<u>Holloway v. Arkansas</u> , 435 U. S. 475 (1978)	2
<u>Lightbourne v. State</u> , 829 F. 2d 1012 (11th Cir. 1987)	3
<u>Malloy v. State</u> , 382 So. 2d 1190 (Fla. 1979)	12-14
<u>Oliver v. Wainwright</u> , 782 F. 2d 1521, <u>cert. denied</u> , __ U. S. __, 107 S. Ct. 313, 93 L. Ed. 2d 287 (1986)	3
<u>Richardson v. State</u> , 561 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 5DCA 1990)	8
<u>Shellito v. State</u> , 701 So. 2d 837 (Fla. 1997)	10, 11
<u>Swafford v. State</u> , 533 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	12-14

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

<u>Tullis v. State,</u> 556 So. 2d 1165 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1990)	8
<u>Wenzel v. State,</u> 459 So. 2d 1086 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1984)	5
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 617 So. 2d 398 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1993)	8, 13, 14
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 622 So. 2d 456 (Fla. 1993)	16
